
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 3,488,258.20 0.00 497,601.39 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 187,972.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 489,783.15 0.00 0.00 36,129.34 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 36,800.00 0.00 24,700.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 52,401.47 0.00 0.00 13,796.88 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 752,920.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 148,724.76 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,008,135.82 0.00 522,301.39 198,650.98 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 733,918.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 159,088.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 20,848.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

913,855.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 1,705,076.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 1,225,502.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 29,289.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 433,879.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,738.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,395,486.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 12,891,031.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 2,566,105.27 0.00 0.00 191,042.77 0.00

15,457,136.27 0.00 0.00 191,042.77 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 254,110.95 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
254,110.95 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 270,630.00 0.00 436,943.74 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 19,312.27 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,436.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 91,413.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

381,355.27 0.00 436,944.05 15,436.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 329,075.01 0.00 108,450.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 1,028,382.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 660,243.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 351,048.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 3,330,133.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 14,519.60 0.00 0.00 1,541,500.34 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 32,824.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,746,226.91 0.00 108,450.00 1,541,500.34 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 31,156,307.34 30,000.00 1,067,695.44 1,946,630.09 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 5,142,934.35 0.00 1,233,847.44 869,901.98 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 11,540.92 0.00 10,280.70 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,588.04 0.00 0.00 232.73 0.00

5,156,063.31 0.00 1,244,128.14 870,134.71 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 34,817.97 0.00 0.00 23,943.58 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 558.92 0.00 0.00 432.00 0.00

35,376.89 0.00 0.00 24,375.58 0.00

36,312,370.65 30,000.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 2,311,823.58 2,816,764.80 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,328,949.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 17,434.86 1,482.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 17,434.86 3,330,431.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.07 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.07 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 17,434.86 3,330,433.07 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 475,306.25 111,873.98 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 476,306.25 111,873.98 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 3,422,700.00 102.60 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,422,700.00 102.60 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 493,741.11 3,442,307.05 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 7,314,808.59
1200 Tuition and Fees 1,855.00 0.00 189,827.30
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 544,829.35
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 61,500.00
1500 Reimbursements 4,928.08 2,613,521.14 2,684,647.57
1600 Other Local Sources 2,946.13 199,256.69 955,123.52
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 5,201.38 0.00 153,926.14
1800 Athletics 265,005.22 0.00 265,005.22
1900 School Activities 457,075.04 0.00 457,075.04

737,010.85 2,812,777.83 12,626,742.73
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 733,918.85
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 159,088.56
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 20,848.28

0.00 0.00 913,855.69
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 1,705,076.83
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 1,225,502.44
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 29,289.87
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 433,879.10
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,738.19

0.00 0.00 3,395,486.43

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 12,891,031.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 2,757,148.04

0.00 0.00 15,648,179.04

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 284,110.95
0.00 0.00 284,110.95

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 707,573.74
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 19,314.65
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 15,436.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 91,413.00

0.00 0.00 833,737.39
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 437,525.01
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 1,028,382.63
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 660,243.43
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 351,048.62
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 3,330,133.62
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,556,019.94
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 32,824.00

0.00 0.00 7,396,177.25
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 737,010.85 2,812,777.83 41,098,289.48

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 441,884.14 369,976.75 8,645,724.89
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 543.00 23,364.62
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 1,820.77

441,884.14 370,519.75 8,670,910.28

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 3,422,802.60
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 16,393.18 0.00 75,154.73
5600 Correcting Entry 230.79 0.00 1,221.71

16,623.97 0.00 3,499,179.04

1,178,894.99 3,183,297.58Total Revenue Available FY 2023 49,769,199.76
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